503295376 05/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3341995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHANCELLOR MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD	05/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUDWIG INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH	
Street Address:	STADELHOFERSTRASSE 22	
City:	ZURICH	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8039670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31265/5941
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. GASS
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID A. GASS #38,153/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignOXFORD_Ludwig5941#page1.tif

PATENT 503295376 REEL: 035578 FRAME: 0754

UNITED STATES

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Chancellor Masters and Scholars Of The University Of Oxford

hereby selfs, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research Stadelhoferstrasse 22, 8001 Zurich, Switzerland

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all of its right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the following patents and patent applications:

- a) U.S provisional patent applications (Serial No. 60/730,171 filed October 25, 2005; Serial No. 60/756,505 filed January 5, 2006; Serial No. 60/761,110 filed January 23, 2006);
- b) PCT application PCT/US06/41592 filed on October 25, 2006;
- c) U.S Patent applications (Serial No. 12/083,673 now U.S Pat No. 8,039,670 granted October 18 2011; Serial No. 13/231,403 filed September 13 2011 now U.S. Pat. No. 8,188,313 granted September 13 2011; and Serial No. 13/464,299 now U.S. Pat. No. 8,334,408 granted December 18 2012);
- TP Application No. 06836514.7 filed October 25 2006);
- Chinese Patent Application No. 200680047094.1 now CN101331146 granted June 13 2012; and
- Canadian Application No. 2626997A filed October 25 2006

Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith

and in and to the improvements which are disclosed in those patents and patent applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissaed patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignce or its successors, the undersigned Assignor(s) will execute such documents and give such assistance as the Assignce shall reasonably require to secure the vesting in the Assignce of all rights in the patents and patent applications set out above.

Dated:

0.5 MAY 2015

RECORDED: 05/06/2015

ASSIGNOR

Lucy Booth IP Rights Manager Research Services University of Oxford

LUD 5941

PATENT REEL: 035578 FRAME: 0755